## GEI Works LLC and Enviro-USA Announce Merger, Creating a Powerhouse in Environmental Solutions

Palm Bay, May 1, 2024 – GEI Works LLC and Enviro-USA proudly announce their merger, combining two leading forces in environmental solutions to create a powerhouse in the industry. This strategic union brings together complementary expertise, resources, and innovative technologies to better serve customers and address evolving environmental challenges worldwide.

The merger leverages GEI Works LLC's decades of experience as a premier provider of environmental containment solutions with Enviro-USA's strong domestic and international partnerships in water pollution prevention. By joining forces, the newly formed entity will offer an expanded portfolio of products and services, providing comprehensive solutions for industries ranging from construction and oil & gas to agriculture and municipal sectors.

"This merger marks a significant milestone for both GEI Works LLC and Enviro-USA," said Karen Allan, General Manager of GEI Works LLC. "By combining our strengths, we are poised to deliver unmatched value to our customers while driving efficiencies and availability of products for environmental solutions. Together, we will continue to uphold our commitment to sustainability and environmental stewardship."

Enviro-USA's Jennifer Vargas, Vice President, echoed these sentiments, stating, "We are thrilled to join forces with GEI Works LLC to expand our reach and capabilities in delivering sustainable solutions for a cleaner, healthier planet. This merger reinforces our dedication to providing high quality products and exceptional service to our customers worldwide."

The merger of GEI Works LLC and Enviro-USA is expected to streamline operations, enhance research and development efforts, and improve customer service. Both companies share a common vision of advancing environmental sustainability through innovation, and this merger strengthens their ability to achieve that vision.

For existing customers of GEI Works LLC and Enviro-USA, the merger will result in a seamless transition with continued access to the high-quality products, expertise, and support they have come to expect. Additionally, the combined entity will introduce new offerings and solutions, further enhancing value for customers across industries.

## **About GEI Works LLC:**

GEI Works LLC is a leading provider of environmental containment and pollution prevention solutions. With a focus on sustainability and innovation, GEI Works LLC offers a wide range of products, including spill containment berms, turbidity curtains, oil and debris containment systems, bulk water storage, waste incineration and more, serving diverse industries worldwide.

## **About Enviro-USA:**

Enviro-USA specializes in oil spill response products, turbidity control systems and pollution prevention solutions. Through expert consulting services, Enviro-USA helps clients mitigate environmental risks and comply with regulatory requirements, supporting a greener future for generations to come.

For more information about the merger or to inquire about environmental solutions, please contact:

Kirk Wands for GEI Works LLC: kirk@geiworks.com

Luis Vargas for Enviro-USA LLC: luis@geiworks.com